CH \$665.00 756521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RingCentral, Inc.		09/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RingCentral, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Fashion Island Blvd Fl 7
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75652175	MAAP
Serial Number:	76093847	PAGOO
Serial Number:	76574503	BUZME
Serial Number:	77104996	MAKING COMMUNICATIONS EASY
Serial Number:	77105486	RINGCENTRAL MAKING COMMUNICATIONS EASY
Serial Number:	77191493	1800RINGCENTRAL
Serial Number:	77579126	RINGCENTRAL
Serial Number:	77580179	RINGCENTRAL DIGITALLINE
Serial Number:	77580304	RINGCENTRAL CALL CONTROLLER
Serial Number:	77700923	RINGCENTRAL
Serial Number:	77700939	YOUR PHONE SYSTEM, EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	77700945	RINGCENTRAL YOUR PHONE SYSTEM, EVERYWHER
Serial Number:	77846477	TAKE YOUR BUSINESS ANYWHERE
Serial Number:	77846484	RINGCENTRAL MOBILE
Serial Number:	77846492	RINGCENTRAL OFFICE
Serial Number:	77954821	RINGCENTRAL FAX
Serial Number:	78443081	EXTREME FAX
Serial Number:	78669076	RINGOUT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0024

900316461

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78669077	RINGME	
Serial Number:	78870660	RINGCENTRAL	
Serial Number:	85090056	RINGOUT	
Serial Number:	85133450	PLUG & RING	
Serial Number:	85288334	NO HARDWARE!	
Serial Number:	85288340	NO HARDWARE!	
Serial Number:	85577447	RINGCENTRAL CLOUDFAX	
Serial Number:	85964375	RINGCENTRAL PROFESSIONAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31432-00070-1991
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Redfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2013-09-26 Merger with DE Corporation Surviving#page1.tif source=2013-09-26 Merger with DE Corporation Surviving#page2.tif source=2013-09-26 Merger with DE Corporation Surviving#page3.tif source=2013-09-26 Merger with DE Corporation Surviving#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0025 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RINGCENTRAL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RINGCENTRAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"RINGCENTRAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:37

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5307333 8100M

131134676

DATE: 09-26-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0770233

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0026

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 09/26/2013 FILED 05:37 PM 09/26/2013 SRV 131134676 - 5307333 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RINGCENTRAL, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION with and into RINGCENTRAL, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("RingCentral Delaware"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of RingCentral, Inc., a California corporation ("RingCentral California"), with and into RingCentral Delaware (the "Merger"). RingCentral Delaware and RingCentral California are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Constituent Corporations."

- 1. The name and the state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations in the Merger are:
 - a) RingCentral, Inc., a California corporation; and
 - b) RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger, dated as of September 26, 2013 by and between RingCentral California and RingCentral Delaware ("Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of such Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporations pursuant to subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is: RingCentral, Inc. ("Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of RingCentral Delaware, as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.
- 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7th Floor, San Mateo, California 94404.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of RingCentral California or RingCentral Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0027 The authorized capital stock of RingCentral California immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 99,293,704 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value, and 32,293,704 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value, 16,847,263 of which have been designated Series A Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series A Preferred Stock"), 5,728,457 of which have been designated Series B Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series B Preferred Stock"), 3,288,871 of which have been designated Series C Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series C Preferred Stock"), 2,300,000 of which have been designated Series D Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock"), and 4,129,113 of which have been designated Series E Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock," and, together with the RingCentral California Common Stock, RingCentral California Series A Preferred Stock the RingCentral California Series B Preferred Stock, the RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock, and the RingCentral Series E Preferred Stock, the "RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock, and the RingCentral Series E Preferred Stock, the "RingCentral California Stock").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by John Marlow, its authorized officer, on September 26, 2013.

RINGCENTRAL, INC.

/s/ John Marlow _____

By: John Marlow
Title: Secretary

RingCentral - Certificate of Merger (DE Reincorporation) (final) (PALIB2

RECORDED: 02/22/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0029